# 10/28/2023 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC.		10/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFINITE ATHLETE, INC.	
Street Address:	635 Brannan Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7189929	TEMPUS EX MACHINA
Registration Number:	7189938	TEMPUS EX
Serial Number:	88864807	PRECAST
Serial Number:	88869528	PRECAST
Serial Number:	90398189	FUSIONFEED
Serial Number:	90398170	MS. FUSION
Serial Number:	90398173	G.O.D.
Serial Number:	90398183	GAME OPERATIONS DASHBOARD
Serial Number:	90398186	INFINITE REPLAY
Serial Number:	90398177	ISOCAM
Serial Number:	97029585	G.O.D.
Serial Number:	97029576	MS. FUSION
Serial Number:	97249105	FUSIONCAM
Serial Number:	97249109	FUSION CAM
Serial Number:	97249162	FUSIONFORECAST
Serial Number:	97249176	FUSIONFT
Serial Number:	97249173	FUSIONCAST
Serial Number:	97249171	FUSIONBET
Serial Number:	97249179	FUSION FUNGIBLE TOKENS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0576** 

900810086

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97639770	FUSION SPORT
Serial Number:	97639771	FUSIONSPORT
Serial Number:	97711867	FUSION FEED
Serial Number:	97743201	FUSION STORE
Serial Number:	97744910	FUSION MARKETPLACE
Serial Number:	97743125	FUSION KIT
Serial Number:	97773933	FANTASY ZONE
Serial Number:	97778378	FANTASYZONE
Serial Number:	98099457	DIGITAL ATHLETICS
Serial Number:	98107484	INFINITE ATHLETE
Serial Number:	98114548	IA
Serial Number:	98114543	IA INFINITE ATHLETE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134303409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134303400

**Email:** deborah.deluna@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-7213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faustina Y. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Faustina Y. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC#page1.tif source=TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0577

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEMPUS EX MACHINA,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC." TO
"INFINITE ATHLETE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

7527667 8100 SR# 20233749658

....1

Authentication: 204390121 Date: 10-17-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0578

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC.

Tempus Ex Machina, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Restated Certificate") has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by writing consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL:

Article I of the Restated Certificate, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Infinite Athlete, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer this corporation as of October 17, 2023.

TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC.

/s/ Anne Gerhart
Anne Gerhart, Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:20 PM 10/17/2023
FILED 02:20 PM 10/17/2023
SR 20233749658 - File Number 7527667

RECORDED: 10/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0579